
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www-tpp.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/063251-2025 

Tender

Two Stage Type B

Gloucestershire County Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-063251
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-014fd2-integration (view related notices)
Published 22 December 2025, 1:29pm

Scope 

Reference

PXXQ-1342-WYDT

Description

 Two Stage Type B on 19th Dec UAT

Total value (estimated)

£150,000 excluding VAT

£180,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/063251-2025
https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/063251-2025
https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-014fd2-integration


Page 2 to 5

Contract dates (estimated)

29 December 2025 to 1 February 2026

Possible extension to 1 February 2027

1 year, 1 month, 4 days

Description of possible extension:

test test

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

60000000 - Transport services (excl. Waste transport)

Contract locations

UKK13 - Gloucestershire

Participation 

This procurement is reserved for

UK suppliers



Page 3 to 5

Conditions of participation

PSQ full set of questions mandatory to pass all

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

12 January 2026, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

19 January 2026, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://eu.mu.ariba.com/uav/project/?token=193a7840-22f8-4e1e-8e30-c8ecef9703ee

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

https://eu.mu.ariba.com/uav/project/?token=193a7840-22f8-4e1e-8e30-c8ecef9703ee


Page 4 to 5

Award criteria 

Simple description of award criteria

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://eu.mu.ariba.com/uav/project/?token=193a7840-22f8-4e1e-8e30-c8ecef97
03ee

Contracting authority 

Gloucestershire County Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXXQ-1342-WYDT

Shire Hall, Westgate Street

https://eu.mu.ariba.com/uav/project/?token=193a7840-22f8-4e1e-8e30-c8ecef9703ee
https://eu.mu.ariba.com/uav/project/?token=193a7840-22f8-4e1e-8e30-c8ecef9703ee


Page 5 to 5

Gloucester

GL1 2TG

United Kingdom

Contact name: Suzanne Harte

Email: cdpactivitylog@gloucestershire.gov.uk

Region: UKK13 - Gloucestershire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:cdpactivitylog@gloucestershire.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	This procurement is reserved for
	Conditions of participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://eu.mu.ariba.com/uav/project/?token=193a7840-22f8-4e1e-8e30-c8ecef9703ee

	Contracting authority
	Gloucestershire County Council


		2026-02-08T09:16:09+0000
	TCPDF




